
True Top 4 renewal fees

Before and after Italy joins the Unitary Patent

Year   NL = 4    Cumulative  IT = 4     Cumulative

2       35        35      35        35
3   105      140    105      140
4     145      285    105      245
5     315      600    275      520
6     475   1.075    405      925
7     630   1.705    530   1.455
8     815   2.520    705   2.160
9     990   3.510    850   3.010

10   1.175   4.685 1.005   4.015
11   1.460   6.145 1.270   5.285
12   1.775   7.920 1.585   6.870
13   2.105 10.025 1.935   8.805
14   2.455 12.480 2.255 11.060
15   2.830 15.310 2.580 13.640
16   3.240 18.550 2.890 16.530
17   3.640 22.190 3.190 19.720
18   4.055 26.245 3.505 23.225
19   4.455 30.700 3.805 27.030
20   4.855 35.555 4.105 31.135

24 countries 357.000.000 inhabitants
Italy   61.000.000 inhabitants
25 countries 418.000.000 inhabitants




